

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Forn U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (RqV U.S. Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARKS ONLY 0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) OW Ng. 065 settings ⇒⇔⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) North American Technologies, Inc. Name: Senercomm, Inc. Internal Address:_ Individual(s) Street Address: 3930 RCA Boulevard General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Palm Beach State: FL Zip: 33410 Corporation-State -FLA Other ___ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes We No General Partnership___ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _ Assignment Merger Corporation-State FLA Security Agreement Change of Name Other_ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other__ representative designation is attached:

Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes No Execution Date: July 22, 1994 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,924,532 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Harry Castleman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___40 Internal Address: Gaffin & Krattenmaker, P.C. Enclosed (ALREADY SUBMITTED) 2400 Prudential Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 800 Boylston Street City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02199 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. June 25, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Harry Castleman, Esq.

Name of Person Signing

Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: TESA Entry Systems, Inc. SS & Co., Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 2100-A Nancy Hanks Drive General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State - FLA City: Norcross State: GA Zip: 30071 Other _____ Individual(s) citizenship_____ Association Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes I No General Partnership 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership _____ Assignment Merger Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement Change of Name Other _ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other___ representative designation is attached: Yes Santo (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: Jan. 7, 2002, July 22, 1994, Dec. 22, 2000 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) ' B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,924,532 Additional number(s) attached Yes I No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Harry Castleman, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 385 Internal Address: Gaffin & Krattenmaker, P.C. Enclosed 2400 Prudential Tower Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 800 Boylston Street

Zip:__02199 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deac City: Boston State: MA____

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached to be is a true copy of the original document.

Harry Castleman, Esq. Name of Person Signing

Signature

,2002 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0798



I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Articles of Amendment, filed on August 8, 1994, for NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC. changing its name to SENERCOMM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of this corporation is L31426.

I further certify that said corporation merged on March 21, 2001, into SS & CO., INC., a Florida corporation.

Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-seventh day of December, 2001



CR2EO22 (1-99)

K**atherine Harris** Katherine Harris Secretary of State

REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0799

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned, North American Technologies, Inc., a Florida corporation, by its President, does hereby make and execute these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is North American Technologies, Inc.
 - 2. The text of the amendment adopted is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by deleting ARTICLE FIRST thereof in its entirety and by inserting, in lieu thereof, the following new ARTICLE FIRST:

ARTICLE FIRST

NAME

The name of the corporation is:

Senercomm, Inc.

- 3. The date of the adoption of the amendment by the shareholders of the corporation was July 22, 1994.
- 4. The holders of the Series A Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, the Series B Cumulative Redeemable, referred Stock and the Common Stock were entitled to vote on the amendment as a single voting group. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders in the voting group was sufficient for approval.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of North American Technologies, Inc. have been executed by North American Technologies, Inc., by its President, this 22nd day of July, 1994.

NORTH AMERICAN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Bruce M. Rothenberg

President

MI01/107425.1

RECORDED: 03/22/2002

REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0800